

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4326 OF 2006

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Judgment dated 29.09.2006, for discharge of the Advocate-on-record by Respondent No.1 in-person and exemption from filing appeal paper books)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Respondent-in-person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for discharge of Advocate-on-record is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER