

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contmt. Pet.(C) No.D25511/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4326 OF 2006

LAL CHAND Applicant/Appellant

VERSUS

SARDAR TEJINDER SINGH DHALIWAL & ORS. Contemnors/
Respondents

Date: 16/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. DHINGA, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears for the petitioner.

Contempt Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.D25511 OF 2009

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4326 OF 2006.

LAL CHAND ..APPLICANT/APPELLANT

VERSUS

SARDAR TEJINDER SINGH DHALIWAL & ORS. ..CONTEMNORS/RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears for
the applicant/appellant. Contempt Petition is
dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI.
DECEMBER 16, 2009.